

राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) - 224122 भारत

Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 AICTE APPROVED GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India



Cell Phone: +91- 8470892739 Website: www.recabn.ac.in E-mail: registrar@recabn.ac.in

Date: 06/02/2023

Ref.No. 732 /REG/REC/2023

Quotation Notice

M/	S				•					•														•		•	••	
		•						•		•													•			•		

Subject: Quotation for Renewal of Insurance of Institute Vehicle at Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122) U. P.

Enquiry issue date: 06-02-2023

Last date of submission: 16-02-2023 at 04:00 P.M. **Opening date:** 16-02-2023 at 04:30 PM

Dear Sir,

The Institute intends the Renewal of Insurance of Institute Vehicle at Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar for which sealed offers are invited from the registered insurance companies licensed by IRDA, you are requested to quote your rates in prescribed format as per details given below:

Sr. No.	Name of Vehicle	No. of vehicles	Insurance effective from	Insured Declared Value	Unit rate	Total Premium
1	Swaraj Mazda Bus (UP 45 T 2230)	01	17/02/2023			
	Grand 7					

^{*}Order will be placed on the basis of Quoted Rates and Highest Insured Declared Value.

You are requested to submit the most competitive quotation by courier/ speed post with complete details, Terms & Conditions etc. upto 16-02-2023 till 04:00 P.M. Quotations duly sealed in envelope superscribed Quotation for "Renewal of Insurance of Institute Vehicle" may be dropped in the tender box placed in the office of the Registrar, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122), U. P.

Quotation should be addressed to Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122), U. P.



राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) - 224122 भारत

Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 AICTE APPROVED GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India



Cell Phone: +91- 8470892739 Website: www.recabn.ac.in E-mail: registrar@recabn.ac.in

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Company should be registered with IRDA and submit the proof of same.
- 2. The Company should have GST registration no. and submit the proof of same.
- 3. Quotation must be quoted in prescribed format on the letter head of the firm/vendor/company/ organization otherwise quotation shall be rejected outright.
- 4. An undertaking should be submitted by firm/vendor/company/organization conforming that it is not blacklisted by any Government Department/PSU/PSU Bank/Autonomous Bodies/Statutory Bodies in India and the quotation of blacklisted firm/vendor/company/organization shall not be considered.
- 5. Tenderers may feel free to contact Dr. Saurabh Srivastava, OI/c Vehicle through E-mail: saurabh@recabn.ac.in (Ph. No. 8130957520) for any queries.
- 6. The tenderer should sign & stamp the tender form at each page at the end in token of the acceptance of all the terms and conditions of the tender.
- 7. The quotation of lowest rate cannot be claimed as a right to be awarded that Insurance policy.
- 8. Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122) U. P reserves the right to alter/modify any or all conditions of this tender and to reject or accept any quotation.
- 9. All disputes are subject to Jurisdiction of court at Akbarpur, Ambedkar Nagar.

(Registrar)

Copy to:

- 1. Director-for kind information
- 2. OI/c Website for upload on the College website
- 2. Notice for Public Place
- 3. Guard File.

(Registrar)